
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:258
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
NATIONAL MISSION FOR PROTEIN SUPPLEMENTS
Suresh Shri Doddaalahalli Kempegowda

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from Karnataka for seeking financial assistance under National Mission for Protein Supplements (NMPS);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has allocated and released the funds to Karnataka in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the time by which it is likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) & (b): Government of India has not, so far, received any proposal from Karnataka seeking financial assistance under National Mission for Protein Supplements (NMPS) for the year 2014-15.

(c) to (e): During 2014-15, Govt. of India has allocated an amount of Rs.15.28 crore to Karnataka for implementation of NMPS. Fund under NMPS is released to concerned State Governments only after the proposal is approved by this Ministry as well as by the State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC).


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

